OP \$140.00 423842

ETAS ID: TM506529

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wayfair LLC		01/09/2019	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dwell Studio LLC
Street Address:	16 East 34th Street, 16th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10016
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4238428	DWELLSTUDIO
Registration Number:	3652596	DWELLSTUDIO
Registration Number:	3884413	DWELLSTUDIO
Serial Number:	87722422	DWELLSTUDIO
Serial Number:	87055095	DWELLSTUDIO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8453597798

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8453597700

Email: trademark@notaromichalos.com

Correspondent Name: Angelo Notaro

Address Line 1:100 Dutch Hill Road, Suite 240Address Line 4:Orangeburg, NEW YORK 10962

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	J1466-002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angelo Notaro
SIGNATURE:	/J1466-002-AN-as/
DATE SIGNED:	01/18/2019

TRADEMARK REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0779

900482121

Total Attachments: 33
source=Dwell Assignment #page1.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page2.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page3.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page4.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page5.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page6.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page7.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page8.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page9.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page10.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page11.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page12.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page13.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page14.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page15.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page16.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page17.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page18.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page19.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page20.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page21.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page22.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page23.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page24.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page25.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page26.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page27.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page28.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page29.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page30.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page31.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page32.tif
source=Dwell Assignment #page33.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Intellectual Property Assignment (this "Assignment") is made effective this 9th day of January, 2019, by and between Wayfair LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and having a usual place of business at 4 Copley Place, 7th Floor, Boston, MA 02116 ("Assignor") and Dwell Studio LLC, a New York limited liability company and having a usual place of business at 16 East 34th Street, 16th Floor, New York, New York 10016 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "**Purchase Agreement**"), pursuant to which Assignor transferred, sold and conveyed to Assignee certain of the assets of Assignor;

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has conveyed, transferred, and assigned to Assignee, among other assets, certain intellectual property of Assignor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment, for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the United States Copyright Office; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is a condition to Closing under the Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth above and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. <u>Assignment</u>. Assignor hereby irrevocably conveys, transfers, and assigns to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the following (the "Assigned IP"):
- (a) the trademark registrations and applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "**Trademarks**"), together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademarks;
- (b) the copyright registrations set forth on <u>Schedule B</u> hereto and all issuances, extensions, and renewals thereof (the "**Copyrights**");
 - (c) the internet domain names set forth on Schedule C hereto;
- (d) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Assignor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world;
- (e) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments, and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (f) any and all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, whether accruing before, on, or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, dilution,

1

misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach, or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.

- 2. Recordation and Further Actions. Assignor hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the Register of Copyrights in the United States Copyright Office, and the empowered officials of any U.S. State, or any country or countries foreign to the United States duty it is to record copyrights, trademarks, applications and title thereto to record and register this Assignment upon request by Assignee. Following the date hereof, upon Assignee's reasonable request, and at Assignee's sole cost and expense, Assignor shall take such steps and actions, and provide such cooperation and assistance to Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including the execution and delivery of any affidavits, declarations, oaths, exhibits, assignments, powers of attorney, or other documents, as may be reasonably necessary to effect, evidence, or perfect the assignment of the Assigned IP to Assignee, or any assignee or successor thereto.
- 3. <u>Terms of the Purchase Agreement</u>. The parties hereto acknowledge and agree that this Assignment is entered into pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, to which reference is made for a further statement of the rights and obligations of Assignor and Assignee with respect to the Assigned IP. The representations, warranties, covenants, and agreements contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not be superseded hereby but shall remain in full force and effect to the full extent provided therein. In the event of any conflict or inconsistency between the terms of the Purchase Agreement and the terms hereof, the terms of the Purchase Agreement shall govern.
- 4. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall be deemed one and the same agreement. A signed copy of this Assignment delivered by facsimile, e-mail, or other means of electronic transmission shall be deemed to have the same legal effect as delivery of an original signed copy of this Assignment.
- 5. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment will be governed by the laws of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, with the exception of its conflict of laws provisions. Any disputes related to or arising from this Assignment must be brought solely and exclusively in the Commonwealth of Massachusetts and suit may not be brought in any other jurisdiction.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

as a sealed instrument by their duly author	orized represen	tatives as of the date first written above.
	ASSIGNO	R: WAYFARILLC
	Signature: Name: Title:	Enrique Colbert General Counsel & Secretary
appeared <u>NACOT</u> , proved was/were <u>RASOAL</u> <u>NACOULANCE</u> . attached document, and who swore or af accurate to the best of his/her knowledge	d to me throug to be the pers firmed to me the and belief. T If of Assignor	ne, the undersigned Notary Public, personally the satisfactory evidence of identification, which on whose name is signed on the preceding or nat the contents of the document are truthful and the above-indicated individual is duly authorized and executed this document of his/her own free ROBERT D. LANGEVIN Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires October 28, 2022
S N	ignature: ame:	DWELL STUDIO LLC Ezra Erani Manager
appeared, proved was/were, t attached document, and who swore or aff accurate to the best of his/her knowledge	I to me throug to be the perso firmed to me the and belief. The	ne, the undersigned Notary Public, personally h satisfactory evidence of identification, which on whose name is signed on the preceding or at the contents of the document are truthful and ne above-indicated individual is duly authorized and executed this document of his/her own free
Signature of Notary		(Seal)
My Commission Expires:		

et live

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as a scaled instrument by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

	ASSIGNOR:	WAYFARILLC
	Signature:	
	Name:	Enrique Colbert
	Title:	General Counsel &
		Secretary
On this ZA day of January, 2019 appeared proved to), before me, me through s	the undersigned Notary Public, personally attisfactory evidence of identification, which
vas/were to b	e the person	whose name is signed on the preceding or
ittached document, and who swore or affirm scorrate to the best of his/her knowledge and	ed to me that I belief. The	the contents of the document are truthful and above-indicated individual is duly authorized become to this/her own free
		(Sent)
Signature of Notary		
My Commission Expires:	9.666	
\$ 8080.6	one service de la company	
1950B	GNEE: DV	11.4.511.1.11.11.11.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.
475 none		
Signa Name		
Title:		8 54888 Nager
X XXXV		
ppeared <u>CCQS cQSS</u> , proved to vas/were <u>QQ LUCAY*24</u> , to be tracked document, and who swore or affirm courate to the best of his/her knowledge and	me through s e the person ed to me that t I belief. The s	the undersigned Notary Public, personally atisfactory evidence of identification, which whose name is signed on the preceding or the contents of the document are truthful and above-indicated individual is duly authorized executed this document of his/her own free
A standard to a standard		688N
ignature of Notary		(Scal)
•		
Ay Commission Expires: 12/09/2019	<u> </u>	ALAN A GASLE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NOV YORK NO OTGAS175230 Gualitied in Rockland County NA Commission Indian Science 69, 2015

Signature Page to Intellectual Property Assignment

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Goods/Services Registered	Status/Int'l Class	Application No /Date	Registration
DWELLSTUDIO	United	Electric lighting fixtures, lamps, in class 11.	Registered	77/977,246	3652596 (7/7/2009)
		Wall decals; wall art and wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames, in class 16.			
		Diaper bags, in class 18.			
		Furniture, nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, gliders; pillows; throw pillows; and storage racks, in class 20.			
		Hand towels, bath towels; place mats not of paper; cloth table napkins, table linens, fabric table runners, fabric window treatments, namely, draperies and curtains; duvet covers, and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed sheets, crib bumpers, bed blankets, throw pillows; crib skirts, hooded towels, and burp cloths, in class 24.			
		one piece body suits, sleepwear, wearable sleeping sacks, and cloth bibs, in class 25.			
		Rugs and bathmats, in class 27			
		Plush toys for infants and toddlers, namely, educational and decorative toys, namely, educational blocks and stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals, in class 28.			
DWELLSTUDIO	United States	Fabric, namely, cotton fabric, polyester cotton blend fabric, canvas and woven fabric; towels; fabric window	Registered	77/980,637 (9/13/2007)	3884413 (11/30/2010)

		treatments, namely, fabric valances and window blinds; quilts, bedspreads, comforter covers, in class 24.			
DWELLSTUDIO	United States	Decorative boxes and sculpture made of non-precious metal, in class 6.	Registered	85/273,867 (3/22/2011)	4238428 (11/6/2012)
		Decorative accessories, namely, decorative boxes and sculpture made of wood, ceramic, and resin; and mirrors, in class 20.			
		Decorative accessories, namely, serving trays, beverage glassware, bowls, drinkware in the nature of drinking glasses, ceramic vessels, serving pieces, namely, serving tongs, serving forks, and services platters, dinnerware, and small objects, namely, vases and candle holders; decorative boxes and sculpture made of ceramic, in class 21.			
		Online retail store services featuring furniture, table linens, bedding, home goods, bags, baby clothing, baby accessories, baby toys and other household items; retail accessories featuring furniture, table linens, bodding			
		Design services for others in the field of furniture, home decor, bedding and bath accessories, decorative objects, wall art and sculpture, in class 42.			
DWELLSTUDIO	Canada	Paint, namely, exterior paint, interior paint, house paint, artists' paint; fragrances for personal use, perfumes, and colognes, baby products, namely, baby lotions, baby shampoo, baby powder, baby soap, non-medicated diaper rash ointment; flatware, namely, knives, forks, and spoons; and hand-operated food processors; baby bottles and nipples, teething devices, both chillable and non-chillable, and pacifiers; cups adapted for feeding babies and children; electric lighting fixtures, lamps, sconces, lamp shades, and night lights; baby bottle sterilizers; and electric heaters for baby bottles; baby strollers and car seats, infant safety seats; and bottle holders for strollers and car seats; stationery, namely envelopes, printed invitations, thank you cards, note cards, writing paper, gift bags, paper party hats, paper party decorations and paper supplies, namely, wrapping	Registered	1387296 (3/13/2008)	TMA812,790 (11/28/2011)

namely soft play blocks and stacking rings; adjugational	
and bathmats; plush toys for infants and toddlers,	
dresses, sweaters, jackets, shorts and cloth bibs; rugs	
socks, t-shirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blouses,	
sleepwear, wearable sleeping sacks, baby hats, caps,	
namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas,	
skirts, hooded towels, and burp cloths; baby clothing	
sheets, crib bumpers, bed blankets, throw pillows; crib	
and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed	
namely draperies and curtains; duvet covers, duvets,	
fabric shower curtains, fabric window treatments,	
cloth table napkins, table linens, fabric table runners,	
kitchen towels and dish towels; place mats not of paper;	
storage racks; oven mitts; hand towels, bath towels;	
chairs and bean bag pillows; pillows; throw pillows; and	
chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag	
furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, gliders; infant	
diaper bags; furniture, namely nursery and children's	
painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames;	
wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-	
note cards, writing paper, and wall decals; wall art and	
stationery, namely, printed invitations, thank you cards,	
(2) Electric lighting fixtures, lamps, and night lights;	
as a unit; plastic party favors in the nature of small toys.	
squeaker toys, musical toys, and plastic hooks all sold	
mobiles, plastic toy animals, teething toys, stuffed toys,	
consisting of an activity blanket, flexible arches, toy	
games, namely, activity toy for babies and infants,	
namely, jumpers and infant saucers, and toys and	
namely, soft toy building blocks; infant exercise seats,	
toy crib mobiles, stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals; toys,	
puzzles; rattles; baby swings; decorative crib mobiles,	
decorative toys, namely, educational blocks and soft	
soft play blocks and stacking rings; educational and	
bath mats; plush toys for infants and toddlers, namely,	
shorts, and cloth bibs; carpet and rugs, wallpaper, and	
pants, skirts, tops, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets,	
sleeping sacks, baby hats, caps, socks, t-shirts, shirts,	
piece body suits, pajamas, sleepwear, wearable	
baskets; aprons; baby clothing, namely, layette, one	
and burp cloths; and textile fabrics for use in covering	
throw blankets, throw pillows; crib skirts, hooded towels,	
crib sheet sets, bed sheets, crib bumpers, bed blankets,	

		DWELLSTUDIO	
		European Community	
Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes; animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas, parasols and walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; baby carriers worn on the body; diaper bags, in class 18.	Apparatus for lighting, heating, steam generating, cooking, refrigerating, drying, ventilating, water supply and sanitary purposes; electric lighting fixtures; lamps; sconces; lamp shades; night lights; baby bottle sterilisers; electric heaters for baby bottles, in class 11. Paper, cardboard and goods made from these materials, not included in other classes; printed matter; book binding material; photographs; stationery; adhesives for stationery or household purposes; artists' materials; paint brushes; typewriters and office requisites (except furniture); instructional and teaching material (except apparatus); plastic materials for packaging (not included in other classes); printers' type; printing blocks; stationery; printed invitations; thank you cards; note cards; writing paper; gift bags; paper party decorations; paper supplies; wrapping paper; bows; paper placements; paper napkins; paper party accessories, namely paper characters and paper banners; wall decals; wall art; wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames; photo albums, in class 16.	Hand tools and implements (hand-operated); cutlery; flatware namely knives, forks, spoons; serving utensils,	and decorative toys, namely, educational blocks and soft puzzles; baby swings; stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks. (3) Picture frames; throw blanket; carpet, wallpaper; decorative crib mobiles, stuffed toys and squeaker toys
		Registered	
		006817977 (4/8/2008)	
		6817977 (3/1/2010)	

Textiles and textile goods, not included in other	paper cups; hand-operated food processors, in class	brushes; drying racks; candle sticks; paper plates;	made of straw, cloth and wicker; waste baskets; sippy	dishes, toothbrush holders and containers; baskets	precious metal; trash cans; thermal insulated bags for food and hoverages; bath accessories, namely soan	vases; household and kitchen containers not of	skimmers; barbeque utensils; forks; tongs; turners;	spatulas; strainers; turners; rolling pins; whisks;	household utensilis kitchen utensilis graters; sieves;	serving dishes; serving utensils, namely salad tossers,	everyday dinnerware; beverage glassware; stemware;	earthenware not included in other classes; fine and	glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and	steelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except	making materials; articles for cleaning purposes;	and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brush-	Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs	class 20.	boxes; storage units; storage racks; crib bumpers, in	namely mirrors; picture frames; plastic boxes; wood	pillows; pillows; throw pillows; home accessories,	high chairs; infant bouncers; bean bag chairs; bean bag	rocking chairs; gliders; bassinets; beds; infant chairs;	furniture; children's furniture; cribs; changing tables;	materials, or of plastics; desks; armoires; nursery	pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these	horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-	in other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker,

nand towels; towels; bath towels; wash cloths; kitchen towels; dish towels; place mats not of paper; cloth table napkins; cloth cocktail napkins; table linens; table cloths not of paper; fabric table runners; fabric shower
--

		DWELLSTUDIO			DWELLSTUDIO	
		Japan- Madrid Protocol Designation			Australia - Madrid Protocol Designation	
Fabric, namely, cotton fabric, polyester cotton blend fabric, canvas, silk fabric, and woven fabric; hand towels, towels, bath towels, and wash cloths; kitchen towels and dish towels; place mats not of paper; cloth table napkins, cloth cocktail napkins, table linens, table cloths not of paper, fabric table runners, fabric shower curtains; fabric window treatments, namely, fabric valances, draperies, and curtains; quilts, bedspreads, duvet covers, duvets, comforter covers, comforters, and cillaw change and cillaw cases; bod choot for baby	Furniture, desks, armoires and nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, baby changing tables, rocking chairs, gliders, and bassinets, and beds; infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag chairs and bean bag pillows; pillows; throw pillows; home accessories, namely, mirrors; picture frames; and storage boxes and storage racks, in class 20.	Stationery, printed invitations, thank you cards, note cards, writing paper, gift bags made of paper, paper party decorations and paper supplies, namely, wrapping paper; wall art and wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames, namely art picture; photo albums, in class 16.	Plush toys for infants and toddlers, namely, soft play blocks and stacking rings; educational and decorative toys, namely, educational blocks and soft puzzles; baby swings; stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks, in class 28.	Furniture, nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, gliders; infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag chairs and bean bag pillows; pillows; throw pillows; and storage racks, in class 20.	Stationery, printed invitations, thank you cards, note cards, writing paper and wall decals; wall art and wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames; photo albums, in class 16.	paper party hats, in class 28
		Registered			Registered	
		978671			978671	
		978671 (4/9/2008)			1269495 (4/9/2008)	

		Т	
		DWELLSTUDIO	
		South Korea- Madrid Protocol Designation	
Fabric, namely, cotton fabric, polyester cotton blend	Furniture, desks, armoires and nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, rocking chairs, gliders, and bassinets, and beds; infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag chairs and bean bag pillows; pillows; throw pillows; home accessories, namely, mirrors; picture frames; plastic and wood boxes; chests for toys; bins for toys; storage racks, in class 20.	Stationery, printed invitations, thank you cards, note cards, writing paper, paper sacks for wrapping, paper party decorations and paper supplies, namely, wrapping paper, bows, paper placemats, paper napkins, paper banners, and wall decals; wall art and wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames; photo albums, in class 16.	cribs, bed sheets, crib bumpers, bed blankets, throw blankets; bed skirts for baby cribs, hooded towels, and burp cloths, in class 24 Aprons; baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas, sleepwear, sleeping garments featuring wearable sleeping sacks, baby hats, caps, socks, tshirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets, shorts, and cloth bibs, in class 25. Plush toys for infants and toddlers featuring soft play blocks and stacking rings; educational toys featuring educational blocks and soft puzzles; rattles; baby swings; decorative crib mobiles, toy crib mobiles, stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals; toys, namely, jumpers and infant saucers (infant toys), and toys and games featuring activity blanket, flexible arches, toy mobiles, plastic toy animals, teething toys, stuffed toys, squeaker toys, musical toys, and plastic hooks all sold as a unit; plastic party favors in the nature of small toys; and streamers (playthings), in class 28.
		Registered	
		978671	
		978671 (4/9/2008)	

		DWELLSTUDIO New Zealand			
Stationery, printed invitations, thank you cards, note cards, writing paper, gift bags, paper party hats, paper party decorations and paper supplies, namely, wrapping paper, bows, paper placemats, paper napkins, paper party accessories, namely, paper characters and paper banners, and wall decalcomanias; wall art and wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames; photo	Electric lighting fixtures, lamps, sconces, lamp shades, and night lights; baby bottle sterilizers; and electric heaters for baby bottle, in class 11.	Flatware, namely, knives, forks, and spoons; and hand-operated food processors; serving utensils, namely, serving spoons, forks, knives, salad tossers, ladles and slotted spoons, in class 8.	Plush toys for infants and toddlers, namely, soft play blocks and stacking rings; educational and decorative toys, namely, educational blocks and soft puzzles; baby swings; stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks, in class 28.	Aprons; baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas, sleepwear, wearable sleeping sacks, baby hats, caps, socks, t-shirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets, shorts, and cloth bibs; paper hats for party, in class 25.	fabric, canvas, silk fabric, vinyl fabric, vinyl-coated fabric, and woven fabric; hand towels, towels, bath towels, and wash cloths; kitchen towels and dish towels; place mats not of paper; cloth table napkins, cloth cocktail napkins, table linens, table cloths not of paper, fabric table runners, fabric shower curtains; fabric window treatments, namely, fabric valances, draperies, curtains, and window blinds; quilts, bedspreads, duvet covers, duvets, comforter covers, comforters, and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed sheets, crib bumpers, bed blankets, throw blankets; crib skirts, hooded towels, and burp cloths; and textile fabrics for use in covering baskets, in class 24.
		Registered			
		813549 (2/11/2010)			

DWELLSTUDIO						
Philippines						
Furniture, nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, rocking chairs, and bassinets, and beds; infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag chairs and bean bag pillows; pillows; throw	Plush toys for infants and toddlers, namely, soft play blocks and stacking rings; educational and decorative toys, namely, educational blocks and soft puzzles; rattles; baby swings; decorative crib mobiles, toy crib mobiles, stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks; infant exercise sets, namely, jumpers and infant saucers, and toys and games, namely, activity toy for babies and infants, consisting of an activity blanket, flexible arches, toy mobiles, plastic toy animals, teething toys, stuffed toys, squeaker toys, musical toys, and plastic hooks all sold as a unit; plastic party favours in the nature of small toys, in class 28.	Carpet and rugs, wallpaper, and bath mats, in class 27.	Aprons; baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas, sleepwear, wearable sleeping sacks, baby hats, caps, socks, t-shirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets, shorts, and cloth bibs, in class 25.	Fine and everyday dinnerware; beverage glassware; stemware; serving dishes; disposable party plates; household and kitchen utensils, namely, graters, sieves, spatulas, strainers, turners, rolling pins, whisks, and skimmers; utensils for barbecues, namely, forks, tongs, turners; vases; household and kitchen containers not of precious metal; trash cans; thermal insulated bags for food and beverages; bath accessories, namely, soap dishes, toothbrush holders, and containers; waste baskets; feeding cups for children and cups with straws; non-electric food mills; bottle brushes; drying racks; candle sticks; paper plates and paper cups, in class 21.	Baby carriers worn on the body and diaper bags, in class 18.	albums; streamers, in class 16.
Registered						
42012012330 (10/5/2012)						
42012012330 (5/9/2013)						

DWELLSTUDIO	DWELLSTUDIO	
China	United Kingdom	
Gutter pipes of metal; building materials of metal; rallway material of metal; ropes of metal; cable joints of metal, non-electric; nails; locks [other than electric] of metal; safes [strong boxes]; stretchers for metal bands [tension links]; signboards of metal; metal cage; welding (rods of metal for -); anchors; bracelets of metal (identification -); wind varies of metal; tree protectors of	Audio speakers; parts and fittings for the aforesaid goods, in class 9.	pillows; home accessories, namely, mirrors; picture frames; plastic and wood boxes; and storage units and storage racks, shelves for books; fabric storage units and storage racks, shelves for books; fabric storage bin organizers, in class 20. Fabric, oven mitts, towels and wash cloths; placemats not of paper; cloth table napkins, cloth cocktail napkins, table linens, table cloths not of paper, fabric table runners, fabric shower curtains; fabric window treatments, namely, fabric valances, draperies, curtains, and window blinds: quilts, bedspreads, duvet covers, duvets, comforter covers, comforters, and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed sheets, crib skirts, hooded towels, and burp, cloths, in class 24. Aprons; baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas sleepwear, wearable sleeping sacks, baby hats, caps, socks, t-shirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets, shorts, and cloth bibs, in class 25. Carpet and rugs, wallpaper, and bath mats, in class 27. Plush toys for infants and toddlers, namely, soft play blocks and stacking rings; educational and decorative toys, namely, educational blocks and soft puzzles; rattles; hand puppets and finger puppets, baby, swings; crib, mobiles, stuffed toys; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks; infant exercise seats, namely, jumpers and infants, consisting of an activity blanket, flexible arches, toy mobiles; plastic toy animals, teething toys, stuffed toys, squeaker toys, and musical toys, in class 28.
Registered	Registered	
17072213 (5/29/15)	3051839 (4/16/2014)	
17072213 (10/28/16)	3051839 (4/16/2014)	

DWELLSTUDIO China	DWELLSTUDIO China	DWELLSTUDIO China	DWELLSTUDIO China
ina	ina	ina	ina ina
Decorative accessories, namely, serving trays, beverage glassware, bowls, drinkware in the nature of drinking glasses, ceramic vessels, serving pieces, namely, serving tongs, serving forks, and services platters, dinnerware, and small objects, namely, vases and candle holders; decorative boxes and sculpture made of ceramic, in class 21	Furniture, nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, gliders; infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag chairs; pillows; storage racks; benches (work -); fittings, not of metal (furniture -); door fittings, not of metal; bean bag pillows; throw pillows; mirrors; containers of plastic (packaging -); plaited straw [except matting]; boards (display -); decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; household pets (nesting boxes for -); identification bracelets, not of metal, for hospitals; coffins; cases of wood or plastic; resin craftwork; bamboo wood working art; resin mini-sculpture; figurines [statuettes] of wood, wax, plaster or plastic, in class 20	diaper bags, in class 18	metal; animals (traps for wild -); ores of metal; tombs of metal; boxes of common metal; works of art of common metal; figurines [statuettes] of common metal, in class 6 Electric lighting fixtures; lamps; night lights; lights for vehicles; ultraviolet ray lamps; night lights; lights for vehicles; ultraviolet ray lamps, not for medical purposes; curling lamps; lighters (gas -); cooking apparatus and installations; barbecue grills (lava rocks for use in -); driers (hair -); stage smog maker; hydrants; watering installations, automatic; sanitary apparatus and installations; pouches (disposable sterilization -); lighters; nuclear reactors, in class 11 Stationery; writing paper; photo albums; printed invitations, thank you cards, note cards; wall art and wall decor in the nature of printed; paper ribbons; filter paper; tablecioths of paper; cardboard; leather made label; books; newspapers; plastic film for wrapping; staples for offices; ink; stamp pads; pens; gummed tape [stationery]; drawing materials; duplicators; teaching materials [except apparatus]; architects' models; chaplets; tailors' chalk; canvas; paintings [pictures], framed or unframed, in class 16
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
17072218 (May 29, 2015)	(5/29/15)	17072216 (May 29, 2015)	17072214 (5/29/15) 17072215 (5/29/55)
17072218 (8/20/16)	17072217 8/21/17	17072216 (8/13/16)	17072214 (10/28/16) 17072215 (10/28/16)

DWELLSTUDIO China Design styling technic:); chem (weathe architec design;	DWELLSTUDIO China Advertion mail order media from persone comme rental of of sales	DWELLSTUDIO China Blocks infants: stacking swings; soft toy body-transhilling swimmi padding skates; stripe for scratch	DWELLSTUDIO China Rugs at	DWELLSTUDIO China Baby ci pajama hats, ca blouses bibs; ba costum chasubl (showe	DWELLSTUDIO China feit; cov hada (a Zang ar
Design of interior decor; designing (graphic arts); styling [industrial design]; design services (packaging); technical research; quality control; surveys (geological); chemical research; biological research; forecasting (weather); material testing; industrial design; architecture; designing (dress); computer system design; authenticating works of art; cloud seeding; handwriting analysis; man publishing service; invisible	Advertising; sales promotion for others; advertising by mail order; presentation of goods on communication media for retail purposes; business information; personnel recruitment; relocation services for commercial enterprise; word processing; accounting; rental of vending machines; sponsorship search; rental of sales show shelf, in class 35	Blocks (building -) [toys]; jigsaw puzzles; plush toys for infants and toddlers, namely, soft play blocks and stacking rings; educational and decorative toys; baby swings; stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks; games; chess; balls for games; body-training apparatus; archery implements; body rehabilitation apparatus; game calls (hunting -); swimming pools [play articles]; plastic racetrack; paddings (protective -) [parts of sports suits]; roller skates; ornaments for Christmas trees [except illumination articles and confectionery]; fishing tackle; camouflage screens (sports articles); sweat absorbing stripe for bat or racket; batons for cheer team; scratchcards for lottery, in class 28	Rugs and bathmats; mats; wallpaper, in class 27	Baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas, sleepwear, wearable sleeping sacks, baby hats, caps, socks, t-shirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets, shorts, and cloth bibs; bathing suits; waterproof clothing; masquerade costumes; footwear; gloves [clothing]; neckties; girdles; chasubles; sashes for wear; wimples; maniples; caps (shower -); sleep masks; wedding dress, in class 25	felt; covers (fitted tollet lid -) of fabric; marabouts [cloth]; hada (a piece of silk used as a greeting gift among the Zang and Mongol nationalities); banners; shrouds
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
17071947 (May/29/15)	17176388 (June 11, 2015)	17071946 (May 29, 2015)	17071945 (May 29, 2015)	17166261 (June 10, 2015)	17166262 (June 10, 2015)
17071947 July 28, 2016	17176388 2/21/2018	17071946 August 13, 2016)	17071945 August 20, 2016)	17166261 (August 13, 2016)	17166262 9/21/17

			animal skins, hides; trunks and travelling bags; umbrellas and parasols; walking sticks; whips, harness and saddlery; diaper bags, in class 18		
			Leather and imitations of leather, and goods made of these materials and not included in other classes;		
			Stationery, printed invitations, thank you cards, note cards, writing paper, and wall decals; wall art and wall decor in the nature of printed, screened or hand-painted canvas and other fabric stretched over frames; photo albums, in class 16		
	FO - 0)		electric lighting fixtures, lamps, and night lights, in class 11.		
303490407 July 31, 2015)	303490407 (July 31,	Registered	Decorative boxes and sculpture made of non-precious metal, in class 6	Hong Kong	DWELLSTUDIO
(4/12/18)	22605644 (1/13/17)	Registered	Furniture, nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, gliders; infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag chairs and bean bag pillows; throw pillows; and storage racks; mirrors; containers of plastic (packaging -); benches (work -); platied straw [except matting]; boards (display -); decorations of plastic for foodstuffs; household pets (nesting boxes for -); identification bracelets, not of metal, for hospitals; coffins; fittings, not of metal (furniture -); door fittings, not of metal; cases of wood or plastic; resin craftwork; bamboo wood working art; resin mini-sculpture; figurines [statuettes] of wood, wax, plaster or plastic.	China	DWELLSTUDIO
19230663 6/28/17	19230663 (3/27/16)	Registered	decalcomanias; graphic prints; paper ribbons; filter paper; xuan paper for chinese painting and calligraphy; tablecioths of paper; cardboard; books; newspapers; plastic film for wrapping; staples for offices; moisteners [office requisites]; ink; stamp pads; pens; gummed tape [stationery]; drawing instruments; duplicators; teaching materials [except apparatus]; tailors' chalk; architects' models; chaplets; decal paper; labels, not of textile	China	DWELLSTUDIO
) 22080680 1/14/2018)	22080680 (11/30/16)	Registered	handkerchiefs of paper; table linen of paper; tablemats of paper; coasters of paper; table napkins of paper; place mats of paper; towels of paper; face towels of paper; paper made duster cloth; paper napkins; napkin	China	DWELLSTUDIO (Stylized)
			asset evaluation; weigh for others, in class 42		

Clothing, footwear, headgear, baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas, sleepwear, wearable sleeping sacks, baby hats, caps, socks, t-shirts, thank shirts, thank blouses, dresses	cotton blend fabric, canvas, silk fabric, vinyl fabric, vinyl-coated fabric, and woven fabric; towels and wash cloths; cloth cocktail napkins, table cloths not of paper; fabric window treatments, namely, fabric valances and window blinds; quilts, bedspreads, comforter covers, comforters, in class 24	bed covers; table covers; hand towels, bath towels; kitchen towels and dish towels; place mats not of paper; cloth table napkins, table linens, fabric table runners, fabric shower curtains, fabric window treatments, namely, draperies and curtains; duvet covers, duvets, and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed sheets, bed blankets; crib skirts, hooded towels, and burn cioths; fabric namely cotton fabric polyester.	Household or kitchen utensils and containers; combs and sponges; brushes (except paint brushes); brushmaking materials; articles for cleaning purposes; steelwool; unworked or semi-worked glass (except glass used in building); glassware, porcelain and earthenware not included in other classes; decorative accessories, namely, serving trays, bowls, ceramic vessels; serving pieces, namely, serving platters; dinnerware of porcelain; vases and candle holders; decorative boxes and sculpture made of ceramic; oven mitts, in class 21.	other classes) of wood, cork, reed, cane, wicker, horn, bone, ivory, whalebone, shell, amber, mother-of-pearl, meerschaum and substitutes for all these materials, or of plastics, nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, gliders; infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag chairs and bean bag pillows; pillows; throw pillows; and storage racks; decorative accessories, namely, decorative boxes and sculpture made of wood and resin; crib bumpers, in class 20

DWELLSTUDIO (Stylized)	DWELLSTUDIO (Stylized)	
Mexico	Mexico	
fabric, namely, cotton fabric, polyester cotton blend fabric, canvas, silk fabric, vinyl fabric, vinyl-coated fabric, and woven fabric; towels and wash cloths; cloth cocktail napkins, table cloths not of paper; fabric window treatments, namely, fabric valances and window blinds; quilts, bedspreads, comforter covers, comforters; oven mitts; hand towels, bath towels; kitchen towels and dish towels; place mats not of paper; cloth table napkins, table linens, fabric table runners, fabric shower curtains, fabric window treatments, namely, draperies and curtains; duvet covers, and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed sheets, crib bumpers, bed	furniture; nursery and children's furniture, namely, cribs, changing tables, gliders; infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; bean bag chairs and bean bag pillows; pillows; throw pillows; and storage racks; decorative accessories, namely, decorative boxes and sculpture made of wood, ceramic, and resin; and mirrors, in class 20	Carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-textile), in class 27 Games and playthings; gymnastic and sporting articles not included in other classes; decorations for Christmas trees; plush toys for infants and toddlers, namely, soft play blocks and stacking rings; educational and decorative toys, namely, educational blocks and soft puzzles; baby swings; stuffed toys, stuffed toy animals; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks, in class 28 Online retail store services featuring furniture, table linens, bedding, home goods, bags, baby clothing, baby accessories, baby toys and other household items, in class 35. Design services for others in the field of furniture, home decor, bedding and bath accessories, decorative objects, wall art and sculpture, in class 42
Registered	Registered	
1722552 (3/7/16)	1722551 (3/7/16)	
1719475 (2/13/17)	1651583 (7/5/16)	

20

		blankets, throw pillows; crib skirts, hooded towels, and burp cloths, in class 24			
DWELLSTUDIO (Stylized)	Mexico	carpets, rugs, mats and matting, linoleum and other materials for covering existing floors; wall hangings (non-textile); wallpaper; bath mats, in class 27.	Registered	1722554 (3/7/16)	1651584 (7/5/16)
DWELLSTUDIO (Stylized)	Mexico	online retail store services featuring furniture, table linens, bedding, home goods, bags, baby clothing, baby accessories, baby toys and other household items; retail store services featuring furniture, table linens, bedding, home goods, bags, baby clothing, baby accessories, baby toys and other household items, in class 35	Registered	1722555 (3/7/16)	1651585 (7/5/16)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Towel hooks of metal	Registered	1821646 (11/16/16)	1740155 (4/4/17)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Floor titles made of ceramic and stone.	Registered	1821657 (11/16/16)	1736434 (3/24/17)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Plastic storage containers for household use; toothbrush holders; soap dishes; plastic and melamine dishware,	Registered	1821659 (11/16/16)	1736435 (3/24/17)
		cups, mugs, bowls, serving platters, serving trays; pet food and water bowls; fabric boxes; lunch bags not of paper; oven mitts.			
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Kitchen towels and dish towels for drying; fabric shower curtains, duvets; beach towels.	Registered	1821660 (11/16/16)	1736436 (3/24/17)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Wallpaper; wall coverings.	Registered	1821662 (11/16/16)	1736437 (3/24/17)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Soft play blocks and stacking rings; soft puzzles; baby swings; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks.	Registered	1821663 (11/16/16)	1736438 (3/24/17)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Metal, plastic and melamine forks, spoons, knives.	Registered	1821647 (11/16/16)	1740395 (4/4/17)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Cellphone cases, tablet computer cases, mouse pads, blank USB flash drives, battery chargers, power adapters, power supplies, computer stylus; electric USB, coaxial, audio, video and battery cables	Registered	1821649 (11/16/16)	1736431 (3/24/17)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Electric and battery operated night lights; decorative lighting namely, sconces, lighting fixtures, desk lamps, table lamps and floor lamps.	Registered	1821650 (11/16/16)	1736432 (3/24/17)
DWELLSTUDIO	Mexico	Stationery, note cards, writing paper; staplers; binders; adhesive tape for stationery purposes, adhesive tape dispensers, writing instruments, writing instrument pouches and holders, note pads, adhesive notepads, notebooks, composition books, paper clip, blank journals, folders, diaries, wall calendars, desk calendars, desktop organizers, clipboards; corrugated cardboard	Registered	1821652 (11/16/16)	1794113 8/31/17

	(5/31/16)		IC 008.: Metal, plastic and melamine forks, spoons, knives	States	
	87055095	Pending/Allowed	IC 006.: Towel hooks of metal	United	DWELLSTUDIO
Registration No./Date	Application No./Date	Status/Int'l Class	Goods/Services	Country	Trademark
			PENDING		
201673489 5/9/2017	(9/9/16)	Registered	Towels and wash cloths; cloth cocktail napkins, table cloths not of paper; fabric window treatments, namely, fabric valances and window blinds; quilts, bedspreads, comforter covers, comforters; hand towels, bath towels; place mats not of paper; cloth table napkins, table linens, fabric table runners, fabric window treatments, namely, draperies and curtains; duvet covers, and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed sheets, crib bumpers, bed blankets, throw pillows; crib skirts, hooded towels, and burp cloths; oven mitts; kitchen towels and dish towels; fabric shower curtains, duvets; beach towels; fabrics and textiles, namely, cotton fabric, polyester cotton blend fabric, canvas, silk fabric, vinyl fabric, vinyl-coated fabric, and woven fabric.	Turkey	DWELLSTUDIO
1891965 (6/5/2018)	1821661 (11/16/16)	Registered	Baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas, sleepwear, baby hats, caps, socks, t-shirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets, shorts, and baby bibs other than paper; adult and children's bathrobes.	Mexico	DWELLSTUDIO
1819977 (11/15/17)	1821658 (11/16/16)	Registered	Infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; decorative pillows; pour ottomans; shower rods; towel hooks not of metal; towel rods not of metal; towel racks; storage cabinets; outdoor furniture; outdoor cushions and pillows; fabric storage bin organizer; shelves for storage; pet beds; upholstered nonmetal and non-paper containers for storage; paper storage and organization boxes made of plastic; umbrella stands.	Mexico	DWELLSTUDIO
1736433 (3/24/17)	1821655 (11/16/16)	Registered	Luggage; umbrellas; patio umbrellas; pet collars and pet leashes; backpacks, tote bags.	Mexico	DWELLSTUDIO
			storage boxes; display paper boxes, paper towels, paper tissues; desk supply holders; paper napkins; cocktail paper napkins; paper display boxes; litographs and posters; framed art pictures.		

IC 024.: Kitchen towels and dish towels for drying; fabric	IC 021.: Plastic storage containers for household use; toothbrush holders; soap dishes; plastic and melamine dishware, cups, mugs, bowls, serving platters, serving trays; pet food and water bowls; fabric boxes; lunch bags not of paper; oven mitts; towel rods of metal	IC 020.: Infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; decorative pillows; pouf ottomans; shower rods; towel hooks not of metal; towel rods not of metal; towel racks; storage cabinets; outdoor furniture; outdoor cushions and pillows; fabric storage bin organizer; shelves for storage; pet beds; upholstered nonmetal and non-paper containers for storage; paper storage and organization boxes made of plastic; umbrella stands	IC 019.: Floor tiles made of ceramic and stone	IC 018.: Luggage; umbrellas; patio umbrellas; pet collars and pet leashes; backpacks, tote bags	IC 016.: Stationery, note cards, writing paper; staplers; binders; adhesive tape for stationery purposes, adhesive tape dispensers, writing instruments, writing instrument pouches and holders, note pads, adhesive notepads, notebooks, composition books, paper clip, blank journals, folders, diaries, wall calendars, desk calendars, desktop organizers, clipboards; corrugated cardboard storage boxes; display paper boxes, paper towels, paper tissues; desk supply holders; paper napkins; cocktail paper napkins; paper display boxes; art prints; framed art pictures	IC 011.: Electric and battery operated night lights; decorative lighting namely, sconce lighting fixtures, lighting fixtures, desk lamps, table lamps and floor lamps	IC 009:: Cellphone cases, tablet computer cases, mouse pads, blank USB flash drives, battery chargers, power adapters, power supplies, computer stylus; electric USB, coaxial, audio, video and battery cables

			(DWELLSTUDIO Un				
			ico	United				
IC 021. Kitchen and serving utensils namely, kitchen	IC 020. Furniture; Furniture, namely, accent chests and accent cabinets, chairs, coffee tables, console tables, end tables, mirrors, sideboards and buffets, benches, bar stools, pub and bar tables, bed frames, bedroom sets comprising bedroom furniture, beds, bunk beds, daybeds, armoires, dressers and chests of drawers, headboards, and nightstands, dining sets comprising tables, chairs and benches, dining chairs, tables, sideboards, buffets, entertainment centers, television stands, bookcases, office furniture, computer desks, computer carts, namely, wheeled computer desks, desks, filing cabinets, storage cabinets, guest chairs, rocking chairs, loveseats, ottomans, recliners, sectional sofas, sleeper sofas, and sofas; kitchen furniture, namely, ready to assemble mobile kitchen carts and kitchen islands; nesting tables, side tables; picture frames; wine racks; room dividers; works of art of wood, wax, plaster or plastic; coat racks; shelving, bathroom furniture, namely, cabinets, shelving, towel stands, bath stools	IC 014. Jewelry armoires; jewelry boxes; clocks; wall clocks	IC 008. Cutlery; kitchen knives	IC 006. Baskets of common metal	IC 028.: Soft play blocks and stacking rings; soft puzzles; baby swings; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks	IC 027.: wallpaper; wall coverings	IC 025.: Baby clothing, namely, layette, one piece body suits, pajamas, sleepwear, baby hats, caps, socks, tshirts, shirts, pants, skirts, tops, blouses, dresses, sweaters, jackets, shorts, and cloth bibs; adult and children's bathrobes	shower curtains, duvets; beach towels
				Pending/Allowed				
				87722422				

DWELLSTUDIO	
Canada	
6 (1) Towel hooks of metal 8 (2) Metal, plastic and melamine forks, spoons, knives 9 (3) Cellphone cases, tablet computer cases, mouse pads, blank USB flash drives, camera battery chargers, battery chargers for use with telephones, computer network adapters, electric adapter cables, ethernet adapters, video cable adapters, computer power supplies, uninterruptible power supplies, voltage stabilizing power supply, high-frequency switching power supplies, stylus pens for use with touch-screens; electric USB, coaxial, audio, video and battery cables 11 (4) Electric and battery operated night lights;	tongs, ladles, turners, mixing spoons, graters, sieves, pouring and straining spouts, spatulas, spoon rests, trivets, whisks, ice cream scoops, carving forks, silicone basting brushes for cooking, rolling pins, melon ballers, cheese board and knife sets; baskets for domestic use, not of metal; flower baskets; waste baskets; bowls; works of art made of glass or porcelain; serving trays; serving platters not made of plastic or melamine, cups not made of plastic or melamine, saucers, pitchers and mugs not made of plastic or melamine, mixing bowls, salt and pepper shakers, salad spinners, pizza pans, spice racks; tea pots, food storage bowls, food storage containers for household use, lazy susans; cookware, namely, casserole dishes, dutch ovens, non-electric griddles, pots and pans, non-electric pressure cookers, skillets, roasting pans and roasting dishes, steamers, frying pans and non-electric woks; bakeware; dinnerware; cutting boards; jars and canisters namely, glass storage jars and canister sets; countertop paper towel holders; napkin rings, napkin holders; oven mitts and pot holders; ice buckets; plastic coasters. IC 024. Bedding; Bed skirts, comforters, and blanket throws; shower curtain not of fabric; bath linens; kitchen; cocktail napkins of textile, tablecloths, not of paper IC 027. Carpets, mats and matting for covering existing floors
Pending	
1812005 (30-Nov-2016)	

25

REEL: 006529 FRAME: 0806

binders of the office, to cose-leat binders; adhesive tape binders for the office, cose-leat binders, adhesive tape witing instruments, writing instruments, buches, and holders, note pads, adhesive notepads, notebooks, composition books, paper clip, blank journals, folders for papers, ille bioders, folders for enterties, diaries, wall calendars, desk calendars, desktop organizors. clipboards; corrugated cardboard storage boxes; display paper boxes, paper towels, paper tissues; holders for notepads, leiter holders, menno holders, note holders, pager napkins; cocktail paper napkins; paper display boxes; art prints, framed art pictures 18 (6) Luggage, umbrellas; patio umbrellas; pet collars and pet leashes; backpacks, tote bags (7) infant chairs, high chairs, and infant bouncers; decorative pillows; pour fottomans; shower rods; towel hooks not of metal; browler fosts not of metal; towel racks; storage cabnets; outdoor furniture; outdoor cushions and pillows; tabric storage bin organizer; shelves for storage poxes, toy boxes; paper storage and organization boxes made of plastic; towel rods of metal; umbrella stands 21 (8) Plastic storage containers for household use; toothbrush holders; soap dishes; plastic and melamine dishes, cups, mugs, bowls, serving platters, serving trays; pet food and water bowls; fabric boxes; unch bags not of paper; oven mits 24 (9) Michen towels and dish towels for dying; fabric shower curtains, duvets; baach towels for boxes, bashirs, shirts, palamas, seepwear, thaby hats, caps, socks, t-shirts, shirts, pants, skirts, crop tops, fleece tops, hatter tops, hooded tops, knit tops, sweat tops, tank tops, tube foos, weaters, jackets, shorts, and cloth bibs; adult and	stationery cases, stationery labels, stationery personal organizers, stationery seals, stationery stickers,
---	---

DWELLSTUDIO	
China	
Bath towels; kitchen towels; place mats not of paper; table linen, not of paper; tablecloths, not of paper, fabric table runners, fabric shower curtains, namely, draperies and net curtains; duvet covers, duvets, and pillow shams and pillow cases; crib sheet sets, bed sheets, bumper guard, bed blankets, crib skirts, hooded towels; fabric, namely, cotton fabric, canvas, and woven fabric; towels and wash cloths; table cloths not of paper; fabric window treatments, namely, drapery; cotton-padded mattress (bedding fabric) bedspreads, comforter covers, comforters; table napkins of textile; handkerchiefs of textile; diaper cloths for babies; rayon fabric; silk [cloth]; shade cloth_plastic material [substitute for fabrics]; wall hangings of textile; felt; covers (fitted toilet lid -) of fabric; marabouts [cloth]; hada (a piece of silk used as a greeting gift among the Zang and Mongol nationalities); banners of textile or plastic; shrouds	children's bathrobes 27 (11) Wallpaper; cloth wall coverings, fabric wall coverings, vinyl wall coverings 28 (12) Soft play blocks and stacking rings; soft puzzles; baby swings; toys, namely, soft toy building blocks
andoned	
22757467 (2/6/17)	

Schedule B

COPYRIGHTS

		£	ľ	
Wayfair I I C	Aime	Keg. No.	2015	Country
Wayfair LLC	ALMONDS.	VA0001889759	2010	USA
Wayfair LLC	<u>ANNEX.</u>	VA0001889680	2012	USA
Wayfair LLC	<u>ARAVALI.</u>	VA0001889740	2010	USA
Wayfair LLC	Arden.	VAu001211053	2015	USA
Wayfair LLC	Arden Cross Stitch.	VAu001211024	2015	USA
Wayfair LLC	ASHA.	VA0001889686	2010	USA
Wayfair LLC	<u>AVIARY .</u>	VA0001906488	2014	USA
Wayfair LLC	BANDEROLES.	VA0001889705	2013	USA
Wayfair LLC	Bears.	VAu001215959	2015	USA
Wayfair LLC	Bears CS.	VAu001215977	2015	USA
Wayfair, LLC	Bengal Lattice.	VAu001225752	2015	USA
Wayfair LLC	BLOCKPRINT.	VA0001906447	2014	USA
Wayfair LLC	Boho CS.	VAu001215985	2015	USA
Wayfair LLC	BOTEH.	VA0001889700	2011	USA
Wayfair LLC	BOUDOIR PILLOW SAFARI .	VA0001906304	2014	USA
Wayfair LLC	BOUDOIR PILLOW TREETOPS .	VA0001906305	2014	USA
Wayfair LLC	BRAIDED TWIST .	VA0001889738	2013	USA
Wayfair, LLC	Callum.	VAu001211078	2015	USA
Wayfair LLC	Canyon.	VAu001211048	2015	USA
Wayfair LLC	Canyon Cross Stitch.	VAu001211049	2015	USA
Wayfair LLC	CARAVAN.	VA0001893096	2012	USA

CARRINGTON_ VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA CHICLETIRELLIS VA0001889732 2010 USA CIRCLETIRELLIS VA0001889737 2013 USA Clouds CS. VA0001889737 2013 USA Clouds CS. VA0001215980 2015 USA COCO. VA0001215980 2015 USA COCO. VA0001215980 2015 USA COCO. VA0001889782 2015 USA COCO. VA0001889782 2015 USA CONSTAINE. VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED TRELLIS. VA0001889782 2013 USA ELISA. VA0001889783 2015 USA FELIX. VA0001889784 2015 USA FELIX. VA0001889784 2015 USA FULURA. VA0001889784 2015 USA FEDIA VA0001889784 2015 USA FUTU		USA	2015	VAu001225758	<u>Hanabi Burst.</u>	Wayfair, LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA CHaleau et al. VA0001889732 2010 USA CHEVRON STRE. VA0001903526 2014 USA CICLET TRELLIS. VA0001903526 2014 USA CICLOLOS VA0001889737 2013 USA COLOLO VA0001889738 2015 USA CONECO VA0001889782 2011 USA CONETITI TOSS. VA0001889782 2011 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889782 2011 USA DOTTED TRELLIS. VA0001889782 2011 USA EUISA VA0001889739 2011 USA EUSA VA0001889739 2011 USA EUSA VA0001889739 2011 USA EUSA VA0001889739 2011 USA EUSA VA0001889739 2015 USA EUSA VA0001211021 2015 USA <		USA	2015	VAu001225750	Gita Stripe.	Wayfair, LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA CICIERON STRIE. VA0001889732 2010 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS. VA000189737 2013 USA CICIED. VA0001889737 2013 USA CICIED. VA0001889737 2013 USA CICIED. VA0001889737 2013 USA CICIED. VA0001889737 2015 USA COCO. VA0001889726 2011 USA CONHEITI TOSS. VA0001889739 2011 USA CONSELARE. VA0001889739 2013 USA DOTITED ECUPSE. VA0001889739 2011 USA EUISAS. VA0001889739 2011 USA EUISA VA0001889739 2014 USA EUISA VA000189713 2015 USA EUISA VA000189714 2015 USA EUISA VA000189719 2015 USA EU		USA	2015	VAu001215953	Georgia.	Wayfair, LLC
CARRINGTON CASARIANCA GEO VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABIANCA GEO VA0001889732 2010 USA Chalcau et al. VA0001889732 2010 USA Cheo. Chevron STRIE VA000190500 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE VA000190500 2010 USA Clues. VA0001889737 2013 USA Clues. VA0001215994 2015 USA Clues. VA0001889739 2015 USA COLOCO. VA0001889782 2012 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889782 2013 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED ECLIPSE. VA0001889739 2013 USA ELISA. VA0001906448 2014 USA ELISA. VA0001905919 2014 USA EVALUA. VA0001905919 2014 USA EVALUA. VA0001905919 2014 USA EVALUAL VA000121907		USA	2015	VAu001211023	Geneva.	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON CASABLANCA GEO VA0001900451 20.13 USA CASABLANCA GEO Chaleau et al VA0001889732 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE VA0001903526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE VA000190500 2010 USA CUEO. VA0001889737 2013 USA CLIMY. VA0001889737 2013 USA COCOCTI VA0001889682 2015 USA CONFETI TOSS VA0001889782 2015 USA COCOSS LANE VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED TRELLIS VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED TRELLIS VA0001889739 2013 USA ELSA. VA0001889739 2014 USA ELSA. VA000188973 2014 USA ELSA. VA000188973 2014 USA ELSA. VA0001897 2015 USA ELSA. VA0001897 2015 USA ELSA. VA0001897		USA	2013	VA0001889694	FUTURA.	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA Chalcau et al. VA0001889732 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001903506 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001889737 2013 USA CHEVRON STRIELLIS. VA0001889737 2013 USA CHEO. VA0001889737 2013 USA Clouds CS. VA0001215934 2015 USA COMPETITIOSS. VA0001889682 2015 USA CONHETITIOSS. VA0001889782 2011 USA DOTTED TRELLIS. VA0001889782 2013 USA ELIBISIS. VA0001889713 2011 USA ELSA. VA0001906448 2014 USA ELSA. VA0001906448 2014 USA Felix. VA0001906449 2014 USA EDIDISS. VA0001906494 2014 USA EDIMA. VA0001906494 2014 USA		USA	2010	VA0001889685	<u>FREJA .</u>	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA Chalceau et al. VA0001889732 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001933526 2014 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS. VA0001900500 2010 USA CIeo. VA0001889737 2013 USA CIeo. VA0001215980 2015 USA CIeo. VA0001215980 2015 USA CIeo. VA0001215980 2015 USA CIEO. VA0001211079 2015 USA COXO. VA0001889782 2012 USA DOTTED ECLIPSE. VA0001889782 2013 USA ELISA. VA0001889739 2013 USA ELISA. VA0001889713 2011 USA ELISA. VA0001889713 2014 USA ELISA. VA0001905919 2014 USA ELISA. VA0001905919 2015 USA ELISA. </th <th></th> <th>USA</th> <th>2013</th> <th>VA0001889784</th> <th>FOLKLAND.</th> <th>Wayfair LLC</th>		USA	2013	VA0001889784	FOLKLAND.	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA Chadeau et al. VA0001889732 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001933526 2014 USA Cleo. VA0001900500 2010 USA Cleo. VA0001889737 2013 USA Cleo. VA0001215954 2015 USA Cleo. VA0001215980 2015 USA Clumy. VA0001215980 2015 USA COCO. VA000188962 2015 USA COCO. VA0001889726 2011 USA CONFETTITOSS. VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED ECLIPSE. VA0001889739 2013 USA ELSA. VA0001889713 2011 USA FAUNA. VA0001906448 2014 USA FELS. VA000121594 2015 USA FELS. VA000121594 2015 USA FELS.		USA	2015	VAu001211060	<u>Fiona.</u>	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABIANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA CLEASABIANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA CLEASABIANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001900500 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001889737 2013 USA CIEGO. VA0001889737 2013 USA CIOLIDAS VA0001215980 2015 USA COOLETITIOSS. VA0001889682 2012 USA CONFEITI TOSS. VA0001889725 2011 USA DOTTED TRELLIS. VA0001889739 2013 USA Elipsis. VA0001889733 2011 USA ELSA. VA0001889733 2011 USA Fedix. VA0001905448 2014 USA ELSA. VA0001905919 2015 USA ELSA. VA0001905449 2015 USA		USA	2014	VA0001906494	<u>FILIGREE .</u>	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA Chateau et al. VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001900500 2010 USA Clouds CS. VA0001889737 2013 USA Clouds CS. VAu001215980 2015 USA Cloudy. VAu001211079 2015 USA COCO. VA0001889682 2015 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889782 2011 USA CONFETTI DESCLIPSE. VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED ECLIPSE. VA0001889739 2013 USA ELISA. VA0001889713 2011 USA FAUNA. VA0001905919 2014 USA VA0001905919 2014 USA		USA	2015	VAu001215947	Fez.	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA Chalcau et al. VA0001889732 2010 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001903526 2014 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS. VA0001900500 2010 USA CIeco. VA0001215984 2015 USA Clumy. VAu001215980 2015 USA COCO. VAu001211079 2015 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889736 2011 USA CROSS LANE. VA0001889739 2013 USA DOTTED ECLIPSE. VA0001889739 2013 USA Ellipsis. VA0001889713 2011 USA ELSA. VA0001906448 2014 USA FAUNA. VA0001905919 2014 USA		USA	2015	VAu001211077	<u>Felix.</u>	Wayfair, LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA Chaleau et al. VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001900500 2010 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS. VA0001889737 2013 USA Cleo. VA0001215954 2015 USA Cluny. VA0001215980 2015 USA COCO. VA0001211079 2015 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889682 2011 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED TRELLIS. VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED TRELLIS. VA0001889782 2013 USA USA VA0001889782 2013 USA USA VA0001889782 2013 USA USA VA0001889713 2011 USA USA VA0001889713 2011 USA USA VA0001889713 2011 USA		USA	2014	VA0001905919	FAUNA.	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO VA0001889732 2010 USA Chaleau et al. VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001900500 2010 USA CIleo. VA0001889737 2013 USA Clouds CS. VA0001215980 2015 USA Clumy. VA0001889739 2015 USA COCO. CONFETTI TOSS VA0001889726 2011 USA CONSS LANE. VA0001889739 2013 USA DOTTED TRELLIS. VA0001889713 2011 USA Ellipsis. VA0001211021 2015 USA		USA	2014	VA0001906448	ELSA.	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO VA0001889732 2010 USA Chateau et al VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE VA0001900500 2010 USA Cleo. VA0001889737 2013 USA Clouds CS. VAu001215980 2015 USA Cluny. VAu001211079 2015 USA COCO VA0001889782 2011 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889782 2011 USA DOTTED ECLIPSE. VA0001889739 2013 USA DOTTED TRELLIS. VA0001889733 2011 USA		USA	2015	VAu001211021	Ellipsis.	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA Chaleau et al. VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001900500 2010 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS. VA0001889737 2013 USA Cleo. VA0001215954 2015 USA Clouds CS. VA0001215980 2015 USA Cluny. VA0001889782 2012 USA COCO. VA0001889782 2012 USA CONFETTI TOSS. VA0001889782 2013 USA DOTTED ECLIPSE. VA0001889739 2013 USA		USA	2011	VA0001889713	DOTTED TRELLIS .	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON . CARRINGTON . VA0001900451 2013 CASABLANCA GEO . VA0001889732 2010 Chateau et al. VA0001900500 2014 CHEVRON STRIE . VA0001900500 2010 CIRCLE TRELLIS . VA0001889737 2013 Cleo. VAu001215954 2015 Clouds CS . VAu001215980 2015 Cluny . VA0001889726 2012 CONFETTI TOSS . VA0001889726 2013 CROSS LANE . VA0001889782 2013		USA	2013	VA0001889739	<u>DOTTED ECLIPSE</u> .	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON . VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO . VA0001889732 2010 USA Chateau et al. VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE . VA0001900500 2010 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS . VA0001889737 2013 USA Cleo . Cleo . VAu001215954 2015 USA Clouds CS . VA0001889739 2015 USA Cluny . VA0001889682 2015 USA CONFEITH TOSS . VA0001889726 2011 USA		USA	2013	VA0001889782	<u>CROSS LANE</u> .	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON. VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA Chaleau et al. VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE. VA0001900500 2010 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS. VA0001889737 2013 USA Cleo. Clouds CS. VAu001215954 2015 USA Cluny. Clouds CS. VAu001211079 2015 USA COCO. VA0001889682 2012 USA		USA	2011	VA0001889726	CONFETTI TOSS .	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON : VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO : VA0001889732 2010 USA Chateau et al. VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE : VA0001900500 2010 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS : VA0001889737 2013 USA Cleo. VA0001215954 2015 USA Clouds CS : VA0001211079 2015 USA		USA	2012	VA0001889682	<u>COCO.</u>	Wayfair LLC
CARRINGTON . VA0001900451 2013 USA CASABLANCA GEO . VA0001889732 2010 USA Chateau et al. VA0001933526 2014 USA CHEVRON STRIE . VA0001900500 2010 USA CIRCLE TRELLIS . VA0001889737 2013 USA Cleo. VAu001215954 2015 USA		USA	2015	VAu001211079	Cluny.	Wayfair, LLC
ON. VA0001900451 2013 USA VCA GEO. VA0001889732 2010 USA L VA0001933526 2014 USA STRIE. VA0001900500 2010 USA ELLIS. VA0001889737 2013 USA VAu001215954 2015 USA	TR A	USA	2015	VAu001215980	Clouds CS.	Wayfair LLC
VA0001900451 2013 USA EO VA0001889732 2010 USA VA0001933526 2014 USA VA0001900500 2010 USA VA0001889737 2013 USA	\DE	USA	2015	VAu001215954	<u>Cleo.</u>	Wayfair, LLC
VA0001900451 2013 USA EO. VA0001889732 2010 USA VA0001933526 2014 USA VA0001900500 2010 USA	: N/I /	USA	2013	VA0001889737	CIRCLE TRELLIS .	Wayfair LLC
VA0001900451 2013 USA L VA0001889732 2010 USA VA0001933526 2014 USA	\ RI	USA	2010	VA0001900500	<u>CHEVRON STRIE .</u>	Wayfair LLC
VA0001900451 2013 VA0001889732 2010	~	USA	2014	VA0001933526	Chateau et al.	Wayfair LLC
		USA	2010	VA0001889732	CASABLANCA GEO .	Wayfair LLC
		USA	2013	VA0001900451	CARRINGTON .	Wayfair LLC

USA	2010	VA0001900448	MALAKOS .	Wayfair LLC
TO A	2014	VA0001906480	MALABAR.	Wayfair LLC
USA	2015	VAu001211073	Luxembourg.	Wayfair, LLC
USA	2013	VA0001897811	LUREX DIAMONDS1 et al.	Wayfair LLC
USA		VAu001215944	Lucienne.	Wayfair, LLC
USA	2015	VAu001211074	Loire.	Wayfair, LLC
USA	2011	VA0001889745	LINKED TRELLIS .	Wayfair LLC
USA	2013	VA0001889731	LEDA POENY.	Wayfair LLC
USA	2015	VAu001215957	Leaves.	Wayfair LLC
USA	2010	VA0001889729	LAUREL VELVET .	Wayfair LLC
USA	2011	VA0001889763	LAUREL TOPIARY .	Wayfair LLC
USA		VA0001889756	LATTICE GRAPH .	Wayfair LLC
USA	2012	VA0001893284	LANDSMEER .	Wayfair LLC
USA	2015	VAu001225764	Lalita.	Wayfair, LLC
USA		VA0001889755	KINGS WALK .	Wayfair LLC
USA	2015	VAu001225754	Kavali Ogee.	Wayfair, LLC
USA		VA0001889761	<u>JUNGALOW .</u>	Wayfair LLC
USA	2013	VA0001906445	JARDIN PILLOW.	Wayfair LLC
USA	2013	VA0001906490	JARDIN DUVET.	Wayfair LLC
USA	2015	VAu001225755	Jakarta Fret.	Wayfair, LLC
USA		VA0001889747	<u>INFINITY CHAIN .</u>	Wayfair LLC
USA	2015	VAu001211075	<u>Indochine.</u>	Wayfair, LLC
USA	2012	VA0001889683	ILLUSION WEAVE .	Wayfair LLC
USA	2010	VA0001889689	IKAT TRELLIS .	Wayfair LLC
USA	2010	VA0001889716	<u>IKAT BLOCKS .</u>	Wayfair LLC
USA	2015	VAu001211038	Hyde.	Wayfair LLC
USA	2015	VAu001211076	Henri.	Wayfair, LLC

	IIC V	2010	VA0001889754	PUZZLE SHAPES .	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2011	VA0001889783	PRINTED MAZE .	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001211069	Prato.	Wayfair, LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001225771	Plume Redux.	Wayfair, LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001211070	Petra.	Wayfair, LLC
	USA	2014	VA0001906313	PETALS.	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2014	VA0001905794	PALOMA.	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001211065	Ortenzi.	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001215946	Ondine.	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2010	VA0001889697	OGEE .	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001222764	Obie.	Wayfair, LLC
	USA	2013	VA0001900456	NORDIC STRIPE .	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001211071	Miyuki.	Wayfair, LLC
	USA	2013	VA0001889725	MING DRAGON.	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001211030	Milo.	Wayfair LLC
7	USA	2015	VAu001211072	Mehndi.	Wayfair, LLC
ΓRA	USA	2010	VA0001889703	MEDALLION BAND.	Wayfair LLC
\ DE	USA	2011	VA0001889757	MAZE WORK .	Wayfair LLC
: К Л	USA	2015	VAu001211034	Maze Throw.	Wayfair LLC
۸DI	USA	2015	VAu001215945	Maze.	Wayfair LLC
~	USA	2015	VAu001211066	Мауа.	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2014	VA0001905917	MATADOR.	Wayfair LLC
	USA	2015	VAu001211037	Marguerite.	Wayfair LLC

Schedule C Domain Names

dwellstudio.com

dwell-baby.com

dwell-baby.net

dwell-kids.com

dwell-shop.com

dwell-shop.net

dwell-shops.com

dwellbaby.net

dwellbrands.com

dwellfurnishings.com

dwellhomefurnishing.com

dwellshop.com

dwellstudio.adult

dwellstudio.co.uk

dwellstudio.com

dwellstudio.fr

dwellstudio.furniture

dwellstudio.it

dwellstudio.net

dwellstudio.porn

dwellstudio.sucks

dwellstudiobaby.com

dwellstudiobedding.com

dwellstudiokids.com

dwellstudioretail.com

dwellstudiosohostore.com

dwellstudioteen.com

dwellstudiotrade.com

dwellstudiowholesale.com

dwelltable.com

32